NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

| То: | Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3022, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95815-3044 | From: | Bella Vista Water District 11368 E. Stillwater Way Redding, CA 96003 |
|------------------------|--|------------|--|
| A. | Activity/Project Information | | |
| 1. | Project Title: Akrich Street & Moody Creek Drive Water Main Replacement | | |
| 2. | Project Location - Specific a. Project Location: Akrich Street & Moody Creek Drive within the E½ of Section 5, Township 32 North, Range 4 West, M.D.B.&M. b. Project Location - City: Redding, CA c. Project Location - County: Shasta | | |
| 3. | Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: Installation of approximately 2,750 lineal feet of 10-inch of water main and appurtenances for Bella Vista Water District. | | |
| 4. | Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Bella Vista Water District | | |
| 5. | Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Bella Vista Water District | | |
| B. □ □ □ ⊠ | Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b) and (c)) Categorically Exemption – Type and section number: | | |
| onc | ns why project is exempt: The project is for the mile in length) along with the removal or demonstrated in Section 21080.21 of the Public Resources | olition of | |
| Contac | ct person: Wayne Ohlin Area Code/Te | elephone | Extension: 530-241-1085 ext. 112 |
| | APPRO | VAL | |
| C. , | Notice of Exemption approved for posting | | |
| U | J. N. | | 2-22-2021 |
| Wayne | J. Ohlin, P.E., District Engineer | | Date |